4.5 STATUTORY HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AND PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

4.5.1 OVERVIEW

Table 8 below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the audit reviewed Statutory Historical Statement
of Financial Position for Microequities at 31 December 2017 to prepare the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position for
Microequities to take into account the effect of, amongst other things, the transaction expenses associated with the Listing and
an adjustment to reflect the payment of a dividend in early January 2018 that had been accrued as at 31 December 2017. These
adjustments reflect the impact to the Historical Statement of Financial Position as if they had occurred or were in place as at
31 December 2017, even though the transactions occurred after 31 December 2017.

Table 8: Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2017 and Pro Forma Historical Statement of
Financial Position as at 31 December 2017

 PG 49MICROEQUITIES ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP LIMITED | INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING | PROSPECTUS

4 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

TABLE 8

AUDIT REVIEWED PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

$’000 NOTES 31 DEC 17 ADJUSTMENTS 31 DEC 17

Cash and cash equivalents 1 5,939 (2,068) 3,871

Trade and other receivables 930 – 930

Loan receivable from shareholders 35 – 35

Total current assets 6,904 (2,068) 4,835

Financial assets 2,796 – 2,796

Loan receivables from shareholders 265 – 265

Deferred tax assets 2 65 115 180

Total non-current assets 3,126 115 3,241

Total assets 10,030 (1,953) 8,077

Trade and other payables (611) – (611)

Provisions for leave liability (188) – (188)

Dividend payable 3 (1,650) 1,650 (0)

Provision for income tax (1,225) – (1,225)

Total current liabilities (3,675) 1,650 (2,025)

Deferred tax liabilities (32) – (32)

Total non-current liabilities (32) – (32)

Total liabilities (3,707) 1,650 (2,057)

Net assets 6,323 (303) 6,020

Equity

Issued equity 2,971 – 2,971

Retained earnings 4 3,353 (303) 3,049

Total equity 6,323 (303) 6,020

1. The adjustment made to cash and cash equivalents reflects the transaction costs associated with the Listing (including, inter alia, legal and
accounting fees and the initial ASX listing fee) estimated to be approximately $418,000 plus the cash payment made on 4 January 2018 of
$1.65 million to Pre-IPO Shareholders being the payment of the dividend accrued as at 31 December 2017.

2. The adjustment to the deferred tax asset reflects the tax benefit from the deductibility of the transaction costs associated with the Listing,
which will be claimed over a five-year period. The asset has been calculated using a tax rate of 27.5%.

[…]

for a minimum 17,003,782 Shares to allow the Company
to achieve the requisite Free Float required under the ASX
Listing Rules. If Applications for less than that number of
Shares are not received within 4 months after the date of
this Prospectus (or any longer period permitted by law) then,
the Offer will not proceed, and all Application Monies will be
returned to Applicants (without interest) in accordance with
the Corporations Act.

7.4 PROCEEDS
Microequities is not Listing for capital raising purposes. The
Offer is to facilitate the ASX Free Float and shareholder spread
requirements on Listing. The proceeds of the Offer (other than
the proceeds from the issue of one Share by Microequities)
will go to the Selling Shareholders for the sale of their Shares.

PG 74  MICROEQUITIES ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP LIMITED | INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING | PROSPECTUS

7 DETAILS OF THE OFFER

7.5 OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE
Microequities’ ownership structure after Completion will be:

PRE-IPO
SHAREHOLDING

(# OF SHARES)

PRE-IPO
SHAREHOLDING
(% OF SHARES)

# OF SHARES
BOUGHT / (SOLD)

UNDER THE
OFFER

POST- IPO
SHAREHOLDING

(# OF SHARES)

POST-IPO
SHAREHOLDING
(% OF SHARES)2

Selling
Shareholders1

118,634,320  89.2% –23,726,864  94,907,456  71.4%

Other Directors
+ key employees

  4,719,920   3.6% 0   4,719,920   3.5%

Other
Shareholders1, 4

  9,583,832   7.2% 23,726,865  33,310,697  25.1%

Total 132,938,072 100.0% 1 132,938,073 100.0%

1. Assumes that no Selling Shareholder applies for additional Shares under the Offer and all the Shares offered are sold in the Offer. If only the
minimum Applications for 17,003,782 Shares are received, the shareholding post-IPO for the Selling Shareholders will be 76.4%.

2. Not diluted for the exercise of 2,713,200 Options on issue.

3. Figures are rounded

4. Includes the one Share to be issued by Microequities under this Prospectus for legal reasons.

7.6 CONTROL IMPLICATIONS OF THE OFFER
An entity controlled by Carlos Gil, the CEO and CIO, will hold approximately 40% of the issued capital of Microequities if the Offer